LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 74
HCR 52
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 109
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 5 COM-W/ AMD HCR 10 CL&P-FAV
HCR 8 APP-W/ AMD
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 129  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 425  W&M-FAV
HB 187  W&M-W/ AMD HB 446  W&M-W/ AMD
HB 237  W&M-FAV HB 454  W&M-FAV
HB 266  THPW-W/AMD HB 468 COM-FAV
HB 328 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 527 THPW-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB 333 WE&M-FAV HB 558 THPW-SUB
HB 343 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 566 W&M-FAV
HB 351 CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 598 THPW-W/AMD
HB 415  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 618 W&M-FAV

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 05/04/17.
HB 1

Special Order No. 2 for 05/04/17.
HB 64

Special Order No. 3 for 05/04/17.
HB 403

Special Order No. 4 for 05/04/17.
HB 620

Special Order No. 5 for 05/04/17.
HB 624

Special Order No. 6 for 05/04/17.
HB 625

Special Order No. 7 for 05/04/17.
HB 665

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2017

HB 324, 432, 487, 510
HB 17, 318, 379, 438,
HB 6, 27, 79, 83,

168, 188, 192

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2017

HB 204, 217, 223, 245,
455, 483, 490, 493,
675

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 4, 8, 9, 11,
46, 58, 62, 70,
190, 200, 216, 232,
382, 431, 473, 540,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

471,
89,

250,
497,

21,
72,
251,
576,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2017
HB 158, 159

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

611,
98,

332,
499,

22,
87,
252,
589,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 105, 123, 319, 326,

388,

450,
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674
111,

392,
509,

23,
97,
260,
593,

451

140,

402,
531,

31,
114,
276,
617,

144,

404,
542,

32,
126,
291,
676

155,

408,
544,

33,
147,
297,

160,

410,
557,

35,
164,
298,

165,

452,
596,

38,
182,
309,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB324

HB432

HB487

HB510

HB17

HB318

HB379

HB438

HB471

HB611

HB674

HB6

HB27

HB79

HB83

PIERRE

SHADOIN

T.LANDRY

L.HARRIS

TERRY BROWN

BERTHELOT

BAGNERIS

ZERINGUE

FOIL

GLOVER

GISCLAIR

HOLLIS

CONNICK

FOIL

MARINO

RAILROADS Adds on track equipment as a
railway vehicle considered for certain railroad
crossing requirements

MTR VEHICLE/REGISTRATION Imposes
certain requirements on transactions executing the
transfer of certificates of title of certain movable

property

MOTOR VEHICLES Rdlative to fraudulent or
fictitious identification credentials

HIGHWAY SIEXPRESSWAY S Designates a
portion of Highway 1 in Alexandria as the "Deputy
Marshal Glen Denning DeVanie Memorial
Highway"

SUCCESSI ONS Provides relative to the release of
certain account information for the estate of a
decedent

VETERANS Provides free parking for disabled
veterans at airports

HIGHWAY S Authorizes the Regiona Transit
Authority to solicit and enter into public-private
partnership contracts

LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Authorizes flood
protection authority spending across the various
levee districts

HOUSING/MANUFACTURED Provides
relative to manufactured and modular housing

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of 1-49 North
from 1-220 to La. Highway 1 asthe T.J. Hawkins,
Craig E. Lear, Cooper Road USA Expressway

SEAFOOD Authorizes certain areas to be used for
seafood research

INSURANCE/HEALTH Exempts Louisiana
residents from the assessment of penaltiesfor
noncompliance with the Patient Protection and
Affordable Care Act

DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides assistance and
protection from domestic abuse to all persons
presently or formerly living in the same residence
as spouses

STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Prohibits corporal
punishment for certain students with
exceptionalities

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Authorizesan
incarcerated defendant to appear at certain
proceedings by way of simultaneous audio-visual
transmission



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

HB89

HB98

HB111

HB140

HB144

HB155

HB160

HB165

HB168

HB188

HB192

DAVIS

S.BISHOP

S.BISHOP

G.MILLER

ZERINGUE

DANAHAY

G.MILLER

ANDERS

CARPENTER

CROMER

MORENO

INSURANCE CLAIMS Allows employees of
insurance companies that are not licensed claims
adjusters to adjust certain losses that do not exceed
five hundred dollars

ENERGY/OIL & GAS Repealsthe provision
tying the Oil Field Site Restoration Fund fee to the
payment of severance tax

CURRICULA Requiresinstruction in litter
prevention and awareness for public school
students in certain grades

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Requires reports to
the assessor concerning deaths occurring in the
State

COASTAL RESOURCES Providesfor real
property interests for integrated coastal restoration
projects

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Adds the House and
Governmental Affairs Committee as an entity
eligible to receive criminal history record
information

VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to voting by
aperson who has a disability

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesfor
identification of dental benefit plan coverage

VOTING/REGISTRATION Requires reporting
of certain information concerning persons with a
felony conviction who are released from the
custody or supervision of the Dept. of Public
Safety and Corrections

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesfor review of
fees charged for external review

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Providesfor limitations
on the prescribing of opioids

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1.

2.

HB158

HB159

D.MILLER

D.MILLER

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer
of certain state property in St. Landry Parish

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Requires certain
mental health providers to be licensed under the
Behavioral Health Services Provider Licensing
Law



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB204

HB217

HB223

HB245

HB250

HB332

HB392

HB402

HB404

HB408

HB410

HB452

HB455

HB483

HB490

BILLIOT

JORDAN

MORENO

HOFFMANN

PYLANT

TERRY BROWN

CONNICK

HAVARD

HENSGENS

HUVAL

JACKSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

JACKSON

LEGER

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelativeto
the information provided to the Dept. of Public
Safety and Corrections when offenders are
sentenced to its custody

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the regulation
of unfair competition and unfair trade practices by
vehicle mechanical breakdown insurers

DOMESTIC ABUSE Expands the application of
domestic abuse battery, domestic abuse aggravated
assault, and other provisions of law regarding
domestic abuse to dating partners

HEALTH/HOME CARE Authorizes ahome-
and community-based services provider to recoup
the cost of a preemployment background check

HEALTH Authorizes loca needle exchange
programs

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesreative to
service of anotice of warrant for arrest when a
defendant fails to appear in court

INSURANCE/FIRE-CASUALTY Prohibits
insurers from combining a higher classified public
fire protection area with alower classified public
fire protection areafor the purpose of determining
insurance rates for both districts

MENTAL HEALTH Providesfor licensure and
regulation of community-based care facilities

HEALTH CARE Amends the Polysomnographic
Practice Act

INSURANCE Provides for the change of
insurance producer on record

INDIGENT DEFENSE Providesrdativeto the
quorum necessary for the Public Defender Board
to transact business

SCHOOL S/NONPUBL I C Makes requirement for
in-service training relative to suicide prevention
applicable to nonpublic and charter school teachers
and other employees

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Providesrelative to
sex offender registration and notification

HEALTH/CANCER Providesrelativeto
disclosure of data maintained by the Louisiana
Tumor Registry and for a cancer investigation
initiative

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Creates the Advisory

Council on Heroin and Opioid Prevention and
Education



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.
22.

23.

24,

25.

HB493

HB497

HB499

HB509

HB531

HB542
HB544

HB557

HB596

HB675

MAGEE

NORTON

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

HOFFMANN

STOKES
DANAHAY

SEABAUGH

LEGER

DAVIS

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Establishes a
reinspection fee for facilities and establishments
with sanitary code violations

STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Prohibits corporal
punishment in public elementary and secondary
schools

CRIME Provides relative to the crime of stalking

FAMILY VIOLENCE Providesrelativeto
temporary restraining orders

HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of
tobacco products on school property

INSURANCE Provides for travel insurance

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the La.
Election Code

CHILDREN/CARE Providesfor criminal
background checks relative to early learning
centers, school employees, registered family child
care providers and in-home providers

COASTAL COMMISSION Providesrelative to
the contracting authority of the Coastal Protection
and Restoration Authority

CONTRACTORS Requires contractors to
provide certain license, classification, and
insurance information



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 4, 2017

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1

1. HB64

1. HB403

1. HB620

1. HB624

1. HB625

1. HB665

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

BARRAS

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Year 2017-2018

APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Providesfor
the ancillary expenses of state government

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer,
deposit, and use of monies among state funds

APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Y ear 2017-
2018

REVENUE SHARING Providesfor revenue
sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2017-2018

APPROPRIATIONS/'SUPPLEML Makes
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Y ear 2016-
2017

LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes
appropriations for the expenses of the legidlature
for Fiscal Year 2017-2018



DATE: May 01, 2017
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:57 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCRS
HCRS8
HCR10

Emerson
Barras
Dwight

MORNING HOUR 16

COM-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB129
HB187
HB237
HB266
HB328
HB333
HB343
HB351
HB415
HB425
HB446
HB454
HB468
HB527
HB558
HB566
HB598
HB618

Davis
Cromer
Barras
Connick
Coussan
Jefferson
Franklin
Miller, G.
Leger
Magee
Marino
Abramson
Emerson
Havard
Hodges
Hazel
Abramson
Garofalo

CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
COM-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD, TO H&G
THPW-SUB
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV

TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2017
TIME: 5:57 PM



