LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY **TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017**

MORNING HOUR

1		R	М	C	all
	- 1	nι	,,,	•	311

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

74 **HCR** 52

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

109

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR	5	COM-W/ AMD	HCR	10	CL&P-FAV
HCR	8	APP-W/ AMD			

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	129	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	425	W&M-FAV
HB	187	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	446	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	237	W&M-FAV	HB	454	W&M-FAV
HB	266	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	468	COM-FAV
HB	328	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	527	THPW-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB	333	W&M-FAV	HB	558	THPW-SUB
HB	343	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	566	W&M-FAV
HB	351	CL&P-WO/ AMD	HB	598	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	415	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	618	W&M-FAV

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 05/04/17.

Special Order No. 2 for 05/04/17.

HB 64

Special Order No. 3 for 05/04/17.

HB 403

Special Order No. 4 for 05/04/17.

Special Order No. 5 for 05/04/17.

624 HB

Special Order No. 6 for 05/04/17.

Special Order No. 7 for 05/04/17.

HB 665

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	r floor	debate	on 5/2/2	2017
ЦB	324	132	197	510

HB	324,	432,	487,	510								
HB	17,	318,	379,	438,	471,	611,	674					
HB	6,	27,	79,	83,	89,	98,	111,	140,	144,	155,	160,	165,
	168,	188,	192									
Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 5/3/2	017								
HB	204,	217,	223,	245,	250,	332,	392,	402,	404,	408,	410,	452,
	455,	483,	490,	493,	497,	499,	509,	531,	542,	544,	557,	596,
	675 [°]	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,
Not yet sch	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
НВ	4,	8,	9,	11,	21,	22,	23,	31,	32,	33,	35,	38,
	46,	58,	62,	70,	72,	87,	97,	114,	126,	147,	164,	182,
	190,	200,	216,	232,	251,	252,	260,	276,	291,	297,	298,	309,
	382,	431,	473,	540,	576,	589,	593,	617,	676	,	,	•

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2017

HB 158, 159

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 105, 123, 319, 326, 388, 450, 451

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]

1.	HB324	PIERRE	RAILROADS Adds on track equipment as a railway vehicle considered for certain railroad crossing requirements
2.	HB432	SHADOIN	MTR VEHICLE/REGISTRATION Imposes certain requirements on transactions executing the transfer of certificates of title of certain movable property
3.	HB487	T.LANDRY	MOTOR VEHICLES Relative to fraudulent or fictitious identification credentials
4.	HB510	L.HARRIS	HIGHWAYS/EXPRESSWAYS Designates a portion of Highway 1 in Alexandria as the "Deputy Marshal Glen Denning DeVanie Memorial Highway"
5.	HB17	TERRY BROWN	SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to the release of certain account information for the estate of a decedent
6.	HB318	BERTHELOT	VETERANS Provides free parking for disabled veterans at airports
7.	HB379	BAGNERIS	HIGHWAYS Authorizes the Regional Transit Authority to solicit and enter into public-private partnership contracts
8.	HB438	ZERINGUE	LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Authorizes flood protection authority spending across the various levee districts
9.	HB471	FOIL	HOUSING/MANUFACTURED Provides relative to manufactured and modular housing
10.	HB611	GLOVER	HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of I-49 North from I-220 to La. Highway 1 as the T.J. Hawkins, Craig E. Lear, Cooper Road USA Expressway
11.	HB674	GISCLAIR	SEAFOOD Authorizes certain areas to be used for seafood research
12.	НВ6	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Exempts Louisiana residents from the assessment of penalties for noncompliance with the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
13.	HB27	CONNICK	DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides assistance and protection from domestic abuse to all persons presently or formerly living in the same residence as spouses
14.	HB79	FOIL	STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Prohibits corporal punishment for certain students with exceptionalities
15.	HB83	MARINO	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Authorizes an incarcerated defendant to appear at certain proceedings by way of simultaneous audio-visual transmission

16.	HB89	DAVIS	INSURANCE CLAIMS Allows employees of insurance companies that are not licensed claims adjusters to adjust certain losses that do not exceed five hundred dollars
17.	HB98	S.BISHOP	ENERGY/OIL & GAS Repeals the provision tying the Oil Field Site Restoration Fund fee to the payment of severance tax
18.	HB111	S.BISHOP	CURRICULA Requires instruction in litter prevention and awareness for public school students in certain grades
19.	HB140	G.MILLER	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Requires reports to the assessor concerning deaths occurring in the state
20.	HB144	ZERINGUE	COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for real property interests for integrated coastal restoration projects
21.	HB155	DANAHAY	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Adds the House and Governmental Affairs Committee as an entity eligible to receive criminal history record information
22.	HB160	G.MILLER	VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to voting by a person who has a disability
23.	HB165	ANDERS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides for identification of dental benefit plan coverage
24.	HB168	CARPENTER	VOTING/REGISTRATION Requires reporting of certain information concerning persons with a felony conviction who are released from the custody or supervision of the Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections
25.	HB188	CROMER	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides for review of fees charged for external review
26.	HB192	MORENO	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides for limitations on the prescribing of opioids
НО	USE BILLS (ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1.	HB158	D.MILLER	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Landry Parish
2.	HB159	D.MILLER	HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Requires certain mental health providers to be licensed under the Behavioral Health Services Provider Licensing Law

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.	HB204	BILLIOT	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to the information provided to the Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections when offenders are sentenced to its custody
2.	HB217	JORDAN	INSURANCE Provides relative to the regulation of unfair competition and unfair trade practices by vehicle mechanical breakdown insurers
3.	HB223	MORENO	DOMESTIC ABUSE Expands the application of domestic abuse battery, domestic abuse aggravated assault, and other provisions of law regarding domestic abuse to dating partners
4.	HB245	HOFFMANN	HEALTH/HOME CARE Authorizes a homeand community-based services provider to recoup the cost of a preemployment background check
5.	HB250	PYLANT	HEALTH Authorizes local needle exchange programs
6.	HB332	TERRY BROWN	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to service of a notice of warrant for arrest when a defendant fails to appear in court
7.	НВ392	CONNICK	INSURANCE/FIRE-CASUALTY Prohibits insurers from combining a higher classified public fire protection area with a lower classified public fire protection area for the purpose of determining insurance rates for both districts
8.	HB402	HAVARD	MENTAL HEALTH Provides for licensure and regulation of community-based care facilities
9.	HB404	HENSGENS	HEALTH CARE Amends the Polysomnographic Practice Act
10.	HB408	HUVAL	INSURANCE Provides for the change of insurance producer on record
11.	HB410	JACKSON	INDIGENT DEFENSE Provides relative to the quorum necessary for the Public Defender Board to transact business
12.	HB452	ABRAMSON	SCHOOLS/NONPUBLIC Makes requirement for in-service training relative to suicide prevention applicable to nonpublic and charter school teachers and other employees
13.	HB455	ABRAMSON	SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Provides relative to sex offender registration and notification
14.	HB483	JACKSON	HEALTH/CANCER Provides relative to disclosure of data maintained by the Louisiana Tumor Registry and for a cancer investigation initiative
15.	HB490	LEGER	DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Creates the Advisory Council on Heroin and Opioid Prevention and Education

16.	HB493	MAGEE	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Establishes a reinspection fee for facilities and establishments with sanitary code violations
17.	HB497	NORTON	STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Prohibits corporal punishment in public elementary and secondary schools
18.	HB499	SCHRODER	CRIME Provides relative to the crime of stalking
19.	HB509	SCHRODER	FAMILY VIOLENCE Provides relative to temporary restraining orders
20.	HB531	HOFFMANN	HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of tobacco products on school property
21.	HB542	STOKES	INSURANCE Provides for travel insurance
22.	HB544	DANAHAY	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. Election Code
23.	HB557	SEABAUGH	CHILDREN/CARE Provides for criminal background checks relative to early learning centers, school employees, registered family child care providers and in-home providers
24.	HB596	LEGER	COASTAL COMMISSION Provides relative to the contracting authority of the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority
25.	HB675	DAVIS	CONTRACTORS Requires contractors to provide certain license, classification, and insurance information

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 4, 2017

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2017-2018
1. HB64	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1. HB403	HENRY	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of monies among state funds
1. HB620	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2017-2018
1. HB624	HENRY	REVENUE SHARING Provides for revenue sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2017-2018
1. HB625	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Makes supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1. HB665	BARRAS	LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for Fiscal Year 2017-2018

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 01, 2017 TIME: 5:57 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2017

TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2017
TIME: 5:57 PM
LEG. DAY: 14
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR5EmersonCOM-W/ AMDHCR8BarrasAPP-W/ AMDHCR10DwightCL&P-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB129	Davis	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB187	Cromer	W&M-W/ AMD
HB237	Barras	W&M-FAV
HB266	Connick	THPW-W/ AMD
HB328	Coussan	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB333	Jefferson	W&M-FAV
HB343	Franklin	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB351	Miller, G.	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB415	Leger	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB425	Magee	W&M-FAV
HB446	Marino	W&M-W/ AMD
HB454	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB468	Emerson	COM-FAV
HB527	Havard	THPW-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB558	Hodges	THPW-SUB
HB566	Hazel	W&M-FAV
HB598	Abramson	THPW-W/ AMD
HB618	Garofalo	W&M-FAV